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Falkirk Town Council Finding Aid (9)

The finding aid for the records of Falkirk Town Council has been divided into 11 parts. This
part contains a list of the records of the Housing Department.

Falkirk Town Council Finding Aid
Minutes Part 1
Council and Committee minutes
Town Clerk Part 2
Correspondence, legislation, legal papers,
development, war regulations, miscellaneous
Statutory registers
Electoral rolls
Burgh Chamberlain Part 3
Valuation and assessment rolls
Burgh Engineer Part 4
Burgh Surveyor Part 5
Sanitary Inspector Part 6
Dean of Guild Court Part 7
Parks & Cemeteries Department Part 8
Housing Department Part 9
Falkirk Corporation Redeemable Stock Part 10
Falkirk Gas Commissioners Part 11
Falkirk Town Council

Falkirk Town Council was established in 1833 following the Burgh Reform Act of 1833 which
created parliamentary burghs and gave the new parliamentary burghs the right to elect town
councils and to elect a member of parliament. The Town Council was abolished in 1974
following the Local Government (Scotland) etc Act, 1973, and its powers transferred to
Falkirk District Council.

Falkirk Town Council. Housing Department

Reference
No
A1147.001
A1147.002
A1147.003
A1147.004
A685.014
A685.015
A685.016

A568.01

A568.02

A856.001

Date

1933-1936
1940-1941
1943-1944
1946-1947
1971-1972
(1970s)

15 Apr 1971-
15 May 1975
(Circa 1967)

{nd}
Oct 1967

1923-1925

Description

Housing Assisted Scheme Rental Roll

Housing Assisted Scheme Rental Roll

Housing Assisted Scheme Rental Roll No 2

Housing Assisted Scheme Rental Roll No 1

Rental Roll

Rental Roll

Collector's weekly summary record book. Relates to

collection of housing rents

Council Tenants Handbook. A Compilation of Useful

Information for Tenants of the Housing Estates of the
Burgh of Falkirk

Leaflet ""Rent Rebate Scheme October 1967 Gives
details of scheme

Housing Assisted Scheme. Ledger No 1
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A856.002 1925-1926 Housing Assisted Scheme. Ledger No 2
A856.003 1926-1927 Housing Assisted Scheme. Ledger No 3
A856.004 1927-1928 Housing Assisted Scheme. Ledger No 4
A856.005 1928-1929 Housing Assisted Scheme. Ledger No 5
A856.006 1929-1930 Housing Assisted Scheme. Ledger No 6
A856.007 1930-1931 Housing Assisted Scheme. Ledger No 7



