### **FALKIRK ARCHIVES**

# Local authority records

# Falkirk Town Council Finding Aid (9)

The finding aid for the records of Falkirk Town Council has been divided into 11 parts. This part contains a list of the records of the Housing Department.

Falkirk Town Council Minutes	<i>Finding Aid</i> Part 1
Council and Committee minutes	
Town Clerk	Part 2
Correspondence, legislation, legal papers,	
development, war regulations, miscellaneous	
Statutory registers	
Electoral rolls	
Burgh Chamberlain	Part 3
Valuation and assessment rolls	
Burgh Engineer	Part 4
Burgh Surveyor	Part 5
Sanitary Inspector	Part 6
Dean of Guild Court	Part 7
Parks & Cemeteries Department	Part 8
Housing Department	Part 9
Falkirk Corporation Redeemable Stock	Part 10
Falkirk Gas Commissioners	Part 11

#### **Falkirk Town Council**

Falkirk Town Council was established in 1833 following the Burgh Reform Act of 1833 which created parliamentary burghs and gave the new parliamentary burghs the right to elect town councils and to elect a member of parliament. The Town Council was abolished in 1974 following the Local Government (Scotland) etc Act, 1973, and its powers transferred to Falkirk District Council.

#### **Falkirk Town Council. Housing Department**

Reference No	Date	Description
A1147.001	1933-1936	Housing Assisted Scheme Rental Roll
A1147.002	1940-1941	Housing Assisted Scheme Rental Roll
A1147.003	1943-1944	Housing Assisted Scheme Rental Roll No 2
A1147.004	1946-1947	Housing Assisted Scheme Rental Roll No 1
A685.014	1971-1972	Rental Roll
A685.015	(1970s)	Rental Roll
A685.016	15 Apr 1971- 15 May 1975	Collector's weekly summary record book. Relates to collection of housing rents
A568.01	(Circa 1967) {nd}	Council Tenants Handbook. A Compilation of Useful Information for Tenants of the Housing Estates of the Burgh of Falkirk
A568.02	Oct 1967	Leaflet ""Rent Rebate Scheme October 1967"" Gives details of scheme
A856.001	1923-1925	Housing Assisted Scheme. Ledger No 1

A856.002	1925-1926	Housing Assisted Scheme. Ledger No 2
A856.003	1926-1927	Housing Assisted Scheme. Ledger No 3
A856.004	1927-1928	Housing Assisted Scheme. Ledger No 4
A856.005	1928-1929	Housing Assisted Scheme. Ledger No 5
A856.006	1929-1930	Housing Assisted Scheme. Ledger No 6
A856.007	1930-1931	Housing Assisted Scheme, Ledger No 7